**ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION** 

AIR, ENERGY, AND MATERIALS SUSTAINABILITY

DIVISION OF CLIMATE, CLEAN ENERGY, AND RADIATION PROTECTION

**Notice of Public Hearing** 

New Jersey Radiological Emergency Response Plan

**Take notice** that, pursuant to the Radiation Accident Response Act, N.J.S.A. 26:2D-37 et seq., the Department of Environmental Protection in cooperation with the Division of State Police will hold public hearings to determine the adequacy and effectiveness of the New Jersey Radiological Emergency Response Plan. The hearings will be held on the following dates:

Wednesday, July 12, 2023

6:00 P.M.

Salem County Office of Emergency Management

135 Cemetery Road

Emergency News Center, Second Floor

Woodstown, New Jersey 08098

Thursday, July 13, 2023

6:00 P.M.

Woodland Country Day School

1216 Roadstown Road

Bridgeton, NJ 08302

1

Representatives of the Bureau of Nuclear Engineering, Department of Environmental Protection and the Office of Emergency Management, Division of State Police will attend the hearings and respond to questions and comments from the public.

Copies of the New Jersey Radiological Emergency Response Plan are available for inspection at the following locations:

Office of Emergency Management

State Police Headquarters

West Trenton, New Jersey

Salem County Emergency Management Office

Cemetery Road

Mannington Township, New Jersey

Cumberland County Office of Emergency Management

Bridgeton Avenue

Bridgeton, New Jersey

For additional information contact:

Ann Pfaff

NJ Department of Environmental Protection

Bureau of Nuclear Engineering

PO Box 420, Mail Code 33-01	
Trenton, New Jersey 08625	
Telephone (609) 984-7700	
ann.pfaff@dep.nj.gov	
Paul Baldauf, P.E., Assistant Commissioner	Date
Air Quality, Energy & Sustainability	
NI Department of Environmental Protection	